

KABC170001102023



**IN THE COURT OF THE LXXXV ADDL. CITY CIVIL AND
SESSIONS JUDGE, BENGALURU.**

COM.O.S.No.44/2023

PLAINTIFF : SHREYAS SHET

-Vs-

DEFENDANT : M/S ENLITEWARE CERAMICS PVT LTD

ISSUES

1. Whether the plaintiff proves that he is entitled to recover Rs.5,00,000/- along with interest @ 10% per annum from the date of distribution deed till realization of the amount with cost from defendants having paid same under distribution deed dated 01.07.2019?
2. What order or decree?

**BENGALURU
DATE: 07.06.2023**

**(SMT.LATHAKUMARI M)
LXXXV ADDL. CITY CIVIL & SESSIONS JUDGE,
BENGALURU,**