

KABC170001102023



DATED: 13.06.2023 PW.1 PRESENT AND OATH IS ADMINISTERED.

FURTHER EXAMINATION IN CHIEF BY ADVOCATE FOR PLAINTIFF:

Today, I have filed my affidavit in lieu of examination in chief and the contents therein are true and correct, it bears my signature.

I have filed following documents in support of my case. They are marked as under:

Ex.P.1	Statement of account of myself.
Ex.P.2	Distributor appointment letter issued by defendant No.1 and signed by its authorized signatory 3 rd defendant herein dated 01.07.2019.
Ex.P.3	FIR dated 13.11.2019 registered against defendants 2 and 3 along with copy of compliant.
Ex.P.4	Office copy of legal notice dated 01.08.2022 issued against defendants.
Ex.P.5	4 postal receipts.
Ex.P.6	Returned sealed RPAD cover issued to 2 nd defendant as incomplete address returned to sender
Ex.P.6a	Sealed cover opened before the court and notice in it.
Ex.P.7	Replay notice dated 19.08.2022 issued by 2 nd defendant.

Ex.P.8	Non Starter report vide PIM 2467/2022 issued by DLSA.
--------	-------------------------------------------------------

Further chief Examination: Deferred at request.

(Typed to my dictation in the open court.)

R O I & A C

**(LATHAKUMARI M)
LXXXV ACC & SJ, BENGALURU.**