

**DATED: 02.08.2023 PW.1 PRESENT AND OATH IS ADMINISTERED.**

**FURTHER EXAMINATION IN CHIEF BY ADVOCATE FOR PLAINTIFF:**

I have filed following documents in support of my case.  
They are marked as under:

Ex.P.9	Distribution Deed executed between myself and defendant on 01.07.2019 (stamp duty collected)
--------	--

**Cross Examination:** deferred at request.

(Typed to my dictation in the open court.)

**R O I & A C**

**(LATHAKUMARI M)  
LXXXV ACC & SJ, BENGALURU.**