



**DATED: 07.11.2023 PW.1 PRESENT AND OATH IS ADMINISTERED.**

**CROSS EXAMINATION BY ADVOCATE FOR DEFENDANT No.3:**

It is true that M/s. Enliteware consists of 2 directors by name Sudhakar N and Shankar lal.

Question: 3<sup>rd</sup> defendant is only employee of 1<sup>st</sup> defendant company?

Answer: 3<sup>rd</sup> defendant informed me that process is going on in the 1<sup>st</sup> defendant company to array him as one of the director of 1<sup>st</sup> defendant company.

It is true that I have not produced any documents to establish 3<sup>rd</sup> defendant is also 1<sup>st</sup> defendant company.

Learned counsel for 3<sup>rd</sup> defendant submits that cross examination of 2<sup>nd</sup> defendant is also adopted by 3<sup>rd</sup> defendant and closes.

**Re-examination:** Nil.

(Typed to my dictation in the open Court.)

**R O I & A C**

**(LATHAKUMARI M)  
LXXXV ACC & SJ, BENGALURU.**