

**DATED: 15.02.2024 DW.2 PRESENT AND OATH IS ADMINISTERED.**

**FURTHER EXAMINATION IN CHIEF BY ADVOCATE FOR DEFENDANT:**

I have filed following document in support of my case.  
They are marked as under:

Ex.D.5	Copy of Declaration for authorized signatory issued by 1 <sup>st</sup> defendant.
--------	---

**Cross Examination** : adjourned at request.

(Typed to my dictation in the open court.)

R O I & A C

(LATHAKUMARI M)  
LXXXV ACC & SJ, BENGALURU.